CITY OF KNOXVILLE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Project: Waterfront Drive Roadway Improvements Phase II - Rough Grading

Project No: 21T-R-0701

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CITY OF KNOXVILLE BID SCHEDULE

				Merit Construction, Inc.		Southern Site Contractors	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1.10 Mobiliza	ation of Forces, Supplies, and Equipment	LS	1	39,002.00	39,002.00	49,160.00	49,160.00
2.10 Clearing	g and Grubbing	LS	1	19,080.00	19,080.00	26,270.00	26,270.00
3.10 Remova	al of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	14,202.00	14,202.00	82,810.00	82,810.00
4.10 Excavat	tion (Unclassified)	CY	350	59.00	20,650.00	63.25	22,137.50
4.20 Excavat		CY	22,900	18.00	412,200.00	22.50	515,250.00
	ary Asphalt Patch nous Plant Mix Base, Grading B)	TON	6	452.00	2,712.00	672.50	4,035.00
20.10 15" RCF	Class III)	LF	152	102.00	15,504.00	94.25	14,326.00
20.20 18" RCF	Class III)	LF	28	113.00	3,164.00	100.50	2,814.00
20.30 24" RCF	Class III)	LF	124	98.00	12,152.00	114.75	14,229.00
20.40 30" RCF	Class III)	LF	6	387.00	2,322.00	153.25	919.50
20.50 Brick ar	nd Mortar Cap for Pipes/Structures	EA	3	837.00	2,511.00	1,480.00	4,440.00
22.03.01 No. 3 M	anhole (4'-8')	EA	1	4,352.00	4,352.00	4,690.00	4,690.00
22.03.02 No. 3 M	anhole (8'-12')	EA	1	5,502.00	5,502.00	5,550.00	5,550.00
22.12.01 No. 12F	RA Catch Basin (4'-8')	EA	1	4,602.00	4,602.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
22.12.02 No. 12F	RA Catch Basin (8'-12')	EA	1	7,302.00	7,302.00	5,040.00	5,040.00
22.12.03 No. 12F	RB Catch Basin (8'-12')	EA	1	6,202.00	6,202.00	5,050.00	5,050.00
22.14.01 No. 14 (Catch Basin (4'-8')	EA	1	6,302.00	6,302.00	4,190.00	4,190.00
22.19 Installat	ion of Salvaged Headwall	EA	3	1,102.00	3,306.00	1,930.00	5,790.00

Opened in Knoxville, TN Date: October 21, 2021

Time: 11:00 a.m.

CITY OF KNOXVILLE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Project: Waterfront Drive Roadway Improvements Phase II - Rough Grading

Project No: 21T-R-0701

Opened in Knoxville, TN Date: October 21, 2021 Time: 11:00 a.m.

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CITY OF KNOXVILLE BID SCHEDULE

				Merit Consti	ruction, Inc.	Southern Site Contractors	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
23.10 Insta	all No. 3 Riser, Top, Frame, and Cover	EA	1	2,502.00	2,502.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
23.20 Adju	st Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	2,502.00	2,502.00	1,490.00	1,490.00
27.10 Seed	ding with Straw	SY	9,600	2.00	19,200.00	7.70	73,920.00
31.10 Tem	porary Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	LS	1	14,702.00	14,702.00	17,320.00	17,320.00
34.10 Cons	struction Area Traffic Control	LS	1	8,402.00	8,402.00	21,070.00	21,070.00
35.10 Elect	tric Duct Bank - (2) 4" Conduit, Concrete Encased	LF	100	200.00	20.000.00	188.50	18.850.00

TOTAL BID \$ 648,375.00 \$ 908,851.00

Jeannine X. Hager	Certified Correct: George Daws	Approved By:
Checked By:	Date:	Date:
Shawn Fitzpatrick	10/27/2021	10/27/2021